

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
 THURSDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,
 TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

: **PRESENT:**

THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE J. UMA DEVI

CMA NO: 38 OF 2021

Between:

1. Maddu Rama Murthy, S/o. Late Surayya, Aged about 55 years R/o. Murikuntibhadra Village, K. MarripaduPanhayat, Tekkalipatnam Post, Via Brahmanatralla, MeliapittiMandalam, Srikakulam District.
2. TelaganaMallesu, S/o. Lakshmayya, aged about 50 years, R/o. Murikuntibhadra Village, K. MarripaduPanhayat, Tekkalipatnam Post, Via Brahmanatralla, MeliapittiMandalam, Srikakulam District.
3. Pitta Vasu, S/o. Gunnayya, Aged about 58 years, R/o. Murikuntibhadra Village, K. MarripaduPanhayat, Tekkalipatnam Post, Via Brahmanatralla, MeliapittiMandalarn, Srikakulam District.
4. MadduMadavayya, S/o. Late Surayya. Aged about 45 years, R/o. Murikuntibhadra Village, K. MarripaduPanhayat, Tekkalipatnam Post, Via Brahmanatralla, MeliapittiMandalam, Srikakulam District.
5. LodagalaAppayya, S/o. Papayya, Aged about 50 years, R/o. Murikuntibhadra. Village, K. Marripadu Panchayat, Tekkalipatnam Post, Via Brahmanatralla, MeliapittiMandalam, Srikakulam District.

...**Petitioners/ Petitioners**

AND

1. The Assistant Commissioner, Endowments Department, Srikakulam District.
2. Sri SriSriRadhakrantha Swamy Temple, Rep. by its Trustee and Chairman, Muktapuram Village, Karajada Post, Srikakulam District.

...**Respondents/ Petitioners**

WHEREAS the Appellants above named through their Advocate Sri A Ravi Shankar presented this Petition under Section 84(2) of AP Chartiabale and Hindu religious instructions and Endowments Act, 30 of 1987, aggrieved by the order and decree dt. 19-11-2019 passed in O.A. No. 255 of 2013 on the file of the Andhra Pradesh Endowments Tribunal Amaravathi at Pedakakani.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri A Ravi Shankar, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. The Assistant Commissioner, Endowments Department, Srikakulam District.
2. The Trustee and Chairman, Sri SriSriRadhakrantha Swamy Temple, Muktapuram Village, Karajada Post, Srikakulam District.

are directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, on or before 30-07-2021 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

**"Notice before admission.
 Personal notice is permitted.
 Post on 30-07-2021."**

//TRUE COPY//

Sd/- U. SRI DEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
 SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Assistant Commissioner, Endowments Department, Srikakulam District.
2. The Trustee and Chairman, Sri SriRadhakrantha Swamy Temple,
Muktapuram Village, Karajada Post, Srikakulam District. (1 to 2 by RPAD- along
with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
3. One CC to Sri A Ravi Shankar, Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

SP



HIGH COURT

JUDJ

DATED: 01/07/2021

POST ON 30-07-2021.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CMA.No.38 of 2021

